FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

	The second secon
First Information of a cognizable crime	reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS المامانية Year المامانية FIR No. ١٦٠١٥٠٠ Date المامانية المامان
2 ikart Sub-Divn Raghundhur P.S.	Sounded the Year 2014 FIR No. 47/22 Date 12/09/05
Sections 149	ii) ActSections
3. a) General Diany Reference : Entry No.	iv) Other acts & Sections
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day 4:1	Date 12 ps/12 Time 11:45.hm
c) Information received Date 1210812	Time
4. Type of Information: Written / Orat withen	رو)رو
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from	om P.S P.S P.S
b) Address Hand river bridge P.S.	Santallih Dist - Rouls
	Beat No J. L. Mo . 3, Androl Agus chatre
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the6. Complainant / Informant :	e name of P.SDistrict
	Sadhu
	red .
	d) NationalityIndian
	With, Old - Roads.
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with fu	ıll particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
Kripa San	kar hope
sto- hor	ul cho hope
4:11- Ma	mara,
<i>**</i> > > > > + > + > + > + + + + + + + + +	Sokano (IH)
PWI -	Bokano (JH)
Reasons for delay in roporting by the complement in	
o. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/if	nformant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach se	parate sheet, if required):
	parate sneet, in required)
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	7
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	۶
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required)	
- The second of	
The original work	then complaint of the complainant which It is attached herewith. Tepar Tenary
new been treated as t	IR in attached herewith.
•	(abor terrala)
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals comr	nission of offence(s) u/s 2カゥ ルビー
registered the case and took up the investigation/di	rected ASS Dharmadas Rajar Santaldih to take up the
nvestigation/transferred to P.S	On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly record	ed and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost
12-9-5	
Inonesta	r-In-charge Fear Fewary
Santal	r-In-charge Idih P.S. יצאראאיני PuSignature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Dist.	PuSignature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Light 2 10st	Name TAPAN TEWARY
Signature / Thumb impression of the	•
oignature / i numb impression of the	Rank S.1 of Police, Santalih PS
	NUMBER OF STREET STREET STREET

To, The Inspector In-Charge, Santaldih Police Station, Dist-Purulia.

Ref: Santaldih PS GDE No. 477, Dtd. 12.08.2022.

Sub: Prayer for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Kripa Sankar Gope (28Y), S/O Gokul Ch. Gope of Vill. - Mantard, PS - Siyaljuri, Dist. - Bokaro (Jharkhand).

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Kripa Sankar Gope (28Y), S/O Gokul Ch. Gope of Vill. - Mantard, PS - Siyaljuri, Dist. - Bokaro (Jharkhand) along with seized one Maruti Suzuki Swift Dzire vehicle bearing reg. No. JH09Z-5949. I beg to report that today I, SI Subrata Sadhu along with 1) C/277 Prabir Mondal, 2) C/1332 Dilip Kr. Baskey all of Santaldih PS were performing Naka checking duty at Harai River Bridge under Santaldih PS vide Santaldih PS C.C No-3302/22 dtd 12.08.2022 and GDE No- 477 dtd. 12.08.2022. At about 11.45 hrs, I found at Harai River Bridge that one Maruti Suzuki Swift Dzire vehicle bearing reg. No. JH09Z-5949 coming from Chandankiyari side rashly and negligently. We tried to stop him but the driver of the said vehicle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life.

So, I arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC. I also seized the vehicle with proper seizure list in presence of witnesses. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 12.15 hrs to 12.35 hrs. His near relative was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Hence, I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC may kindly be initiated against Kripa Sankar Gope (28Y), S/O Gokul Ch. Gope of Vill. – Mantard, PS – Siyaljuri, Dist. – Bokaro (Jharkhand).

Yours faithfully,

Subort Solar
Subort Solar
School fleps
DIST PLA

Dr 12/08/12

Date - 12.08.2022

Received on 12/08/22 at 12.35 howard Branded Sountaldik P-S come un 47/22 Ad. 12/09/12 Uly - 279 Lec.

> Santaldity By Inspector-in-charge Santaldin P.S. Dist.-Purulia